During the Financial Year 2018-19, the Company has increased its Share Capital on following occasions:

(i) � Authorized Share Capital

During the year under review, the Company has increased its Authorized Share capital from the existing Rs. 7,00,00,000 ( Rupees Seven Crore Only 
) to Rs. 13,00,00,000 ( Rupees Thirteen Crore only ) in order to facilitate issue of bonus shares and for further requirements, if any.

(ii) � Paid up Share Capital:

During the Financial Year 2018-19, the paid up share capital of the Company has been increased on the following occasion:

BONUS ISSUE

[...]

On 15  February, 2019, the members at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting (EOGM), inter-alia approved:

(a) Increase in its Authorized Share Capital from 7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore) divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakhs) equity shares 
of Rs. 10/- each to 13,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore) divided into 1,30,00,000 (One Crore Thirty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/-  
each and Alteration of capital clause of Memorandum of Association.

(b) Issue and allotment of 62,86,000 (Sixty Two Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand) Equity Shares of the face value of Rs. 10/- each, aggregating to 
Rs. 6,28,60,000/- (Rupees Six Crore Twenty Eight Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) by way of Bonus Shares.

2. During the period under review, the Company has incorporated its wholly owned overseas subsidiary (WOS) namely MX AFRICA 
LIMITED with registration no.: PVT-XYUPLG2 in Nairobi, Kenya. The WOS is engaged in the business of marketing and distribution of